
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 
TO CONTRACT NO. C14-0057, ISSUED TO FABBRI 
BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, NEW JERSEY. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on April 22, 2014, adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-168, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

FABBRI BUILDERS, INC., VINELAND, NEW JERSEY, FOR COMPLETION OF 

VINELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY ROOF AND WALL RENOVATIONS”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the Assistant Business Administrator has requested that an amendment be 

made to contract awarded to Fabbri Builders, Inc., Vineland, New Jersey, for Completion of 

Vineland Public Library Roof and Wall Renovations, as authorized by Resolution No. 2014-168; 

said amendment made necessary to provide for the addition of east elevation siding, at a cost of 

$7,750.00; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and  

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$7,750.00; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order to Contract No. C14-0057  issued to Fabbri Builders, Inc., 

Vineland, New Jersey, in the amount of $7,750.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

ggallo
Typewritten Text
366



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




